Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		A	attorney Docket No. <u>158159</u>
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cov		ent: 3	•
Total number of pages including cov	er sneet, attachments, and docum	1	
1. A. Name of conveying parties [1] Antti LAUKKAN [2] Jan-Erik TEIRFO [3] Markus NUOPPO B. Additional name(s) of con	NEN DLK	UPM ETC: FI-00	and address of receiving party: I-KYMMENE CORPORATION LAESPLANADI 2, 1130 HELSINKI, LAND
B. Additional name(s) of con	Yes No	B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 3] - 08/05/2013 and		
4. A. Patent Application No. 13	/984,550	B. Patent	No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes 🛛 1	No
	IETHOD FOR PROCESS RODUCT OBTAINED B		BRILLAR CELLULOSE AND DD
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number	or of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERR P.O. Box 3	AIDGE, PLC		harge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 7 Fax Number: 7 Email: <u>email</u> (703-836-6400 03-836-2787		verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. Junes A. Oliff, Registration No. Roane T. Noel, Registration No. Todd M. Guise, Registration No.	0. 27,0 <u>75</u> 0. 63,004		and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 4, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031262 FRAME: 0403 Legal Name(s)

(1-8)

ASSIGNMENT

Antti LAUKKANEN

Markus NUOPPONEN

(I)

(3)

(2) Jan-Erik TEIRFOLK

(4)

	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(8)	
		the undersi	ation of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 gned, the receipt and sufficiency of hereby does assign, transfer and se	00) and other good and valuable considerate f which are hereby acknowledged, each un- et over to	ion paid to each of dersigned agrees to
	Insert Name of	•	PM-KYMMENE CORPORATION		
	Assignee Insert Address of	`	cläesplanadi 2, FI-00130 Helsinki,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Assignee	`		Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and leg	val representatives.
		the entire ri invention, a continuation	ight, title and interest for the United and in all applications for patent in	d States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C cluding any and all provisional, non-provis sue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ex	. §100, in the ional, divisional,
	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(II) M	ETHOD FOR PROCESSING NAI	NOFIBRILLAR CELLULOSE AND PRO	DUCT
	Number, or Foreign	0	BTAINED BY THE METHOD		
	Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. <u>158159</u>), filed on even date herewith or	as
	Alternative	(12) U.S	. Application Number 13/98	4 550	
	Identification for	(12) 0.5	13/70	1,550	
	filed applications	filed	September 4, 2013		
	ation a grant of a valid Uni			Patent and Trademark Office to issue an	v and all natents
ting e inte assig tifica rdatio	5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and it ment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heret tion that may be necessary on of this document.	orizes and requeste said Assign that he or she had Assign by grants the first or desirable in	cests the Commissioner of the U.S nee, as Assignce of the entire into as not executed, and will not exec- or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to	he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey the n, and agrees that further
ting inte ssig ifica datio	5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and it ment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heret tion that may be necessary on of this document.	orizes and requeste said Assign that he or she had Assign by grants the first or desirable in	nests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire inte as not executed, and will not exec- or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to a order to comply with the rules of	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey the n, and agrees that further
ing inte ssig fica latio	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and to nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heretion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	orizes and requeste said Assign that he or she had Assign by grants the first or desirable in	nees the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire inte as not executed, and will not exec- or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC to order to comply with the rules of dersigned on the date(s) opposite	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey the n, and agrees that further Office for
ing inte ssig fica fatio	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and to nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heretion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	orizes and requeste said Assign hat he or she had nor and Assign by grants the firm or desirable in ted by the uncertainty.	neests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire inte as not executed, and will not execu- or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to order to comply with the rules of dersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey then, and agrees that further Office for (SEAL)
ing into ssig ifica datio	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and to nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heretion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	orizes and requeste said Assign hat he or she had nor and Assign by grants the firm or desirable in ted by the uncertainty.	icests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire inte as not executed, and will not exec- or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to order to comply with the rules of dersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey then, and agrees that further Office for (SEAL)
ing inte ssig fica latio	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and to nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heretion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	orizes and requeste said Assign hat he or she had nor and Assign by grants the firm or desirable in ted by the uncertainty.	icests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire inte as not executed, and will not exec- or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to order to comply with the rules of dersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey then, and agrees that further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
ing into ssig ifica datio	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and to nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heretion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	orizes and requeste said Assign hat he or she had nor and Assign by grants the firm or desirable in ted by the uncertainty.	lests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire inte as not executed, and will not exec- or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to order to comply with the rules of dersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey then, and agrees that further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ting inte ssig ifica datio	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and to nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heretion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	orizes and requeste said Assign hat he or she had nor and Assign by grants the firm or desirable in ted by the uncertainty.	lests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire interase not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, so will not executed, so will not executed, so will not executed and will not executed by the second of	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey then, and agrees that further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ting e inte issig ifica datio	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and to nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned heretion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	orizes and requeste said Assign hat he or she had nor and Assign by grants the firm or desirable in ted by the uncertainty.	lests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire inte as not executed, and will not exec- or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to order to comply with the rules of dersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey then, and agrees that further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ting e interest inter	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and the nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herettion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executed the same of the sa	orizes and requeste said Assign hat he or she had nor and Assign by grants the first or desirable in ted by the uncertainty and the said Assign and th	icests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire interase not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, so will not executed as a sign and it is not executed as a sign at the rules of a contract of the comply with the rules of a contract of the c	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark	right to convey then, and agrees that further Office for (SEAL)
ting a interest inter	5) Each undersigned authorfrom said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and the nament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herettion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executed the same of the sa	prizes and require said Assign the said Assign the or she had not and Assign by grants the first or desirable in ted by the united by the unit	lests the Commissioner of the U.S. nee, as Assignce of the entire inte as not executed, and will not exec or's heirs, successors, assigns and irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to order to comply with the rules of dersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	rest, and covenants that he or she has full ute, any agreement(s) in conflict horewith legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s).	right to convey then, and agrees that further Office for (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 031262 FRAME: 0404 : ;

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Antti LAUKKANEN	(2)	Jan-Erik TEIRFOLK	
	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Markus NUOPPONEN	(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ dersigned, the receipt and sufficiency , and hereby does assign, transfer and	of which are t		
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	UPM-KYMMENE CORPORATIO	ОМ		
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Eteläesplanadi 2, FI-00130 Helsinki, Finland			
	-	the en in vent contin	nefter designated as the Assignee) and tire right, title and interest for the Uni ion, and in all applications for patent unition, international, substitute and re examination certificates that may be g	ted States of A including any a cissue applicati	merica as defined in 35 i and all provisional, non- on(s), and all Letters Pat	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional,
1)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD FOR PROCESSING N	ANOFIBRILL	AR CELLULOSE AND	PRODUCT
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		OBTAINED BY THE METHOD			
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 158159), f	iled on even date herew	ith or as
	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 13/9	84,550		
	Identification for	* * *				
	filed applications	filed	September 4, 2013			
red coing s or mins ing l	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and	connection tes to execu- n or patent crence or p tes to execu- ional Convi- ited States norizes and the said A that he or s	ute all papers and documents and per rention for Protection of Industrial Pa rrm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U assignee, as Assignee of the entire in the has not executed, and will not ex-	as the Assigner with any interest of the Assign rform any act reperty or similar necessary to the E.S. Patent and terest, and confecute, any agreement with the end of the end o	e may deem necessary, efference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary ilar agreements, obtain, maintain or conformants that he or she have ment(s) in conflict here.	oroceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents is full right to convey
red (coing so or minating so interesting so or minating so interesting so interes	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application 3 forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and in ment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document.	connection was to execu- prence or patent crence or pess to execu- ional Conv- ited States orizes and othe said A that he or s nor and As by grants to or desirat	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connectio for the invention and to cooperate wost-grant proceeding, ute all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Parm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the Unssignee, as Assignee of the entire in the has not executed, and will not exist the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC she in order to comply with the rules	as the Assigner with any introfer any act or roperty or simile necessary to its. Patent and aterest, and conecute, any agrid legal represent the United	e may deem necessary, efference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary ilar agreements, obtain, maintain or conformation of the period of the contains that he or she has eement(s) in conflict herentatives. Insert on this assignments of the patent and Trader and Trader and Trader and Trader and Trader are presented to the contains and Trader and Trader and Trader and Trader are presented to the contains assignments.	oroceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents is full right to convey rewith, and agrees that
red coing s or mina ing i inte sssigr ficat datio	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and in ment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	connection was to execu- prence or patent crence or pess to execu- ional Conv- ited States orizes and othe said A that he or s nor and As by grants to or desirat	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connection for the invention and to cooperate wost-grant proceeding, ute all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Proma all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the Utessignee, as Assignee of the entire in the has not executed, and will not exsignor's heirs, successors, assigns at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppose	as the Assigner with any introfith the Assign rform any act roperty or similaterest, and concessary to the Estate and agent and legal represent the power to of the United with the understand the unders	e may deem necessary, efference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or conformation of the period of the containes. In conflict here ontaines, insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s).	proceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents is full right to convey rewith, and agrees that any further mark Office for
eute ed (ping or nina inte sign fical	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application 3 forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and in ment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document.	connection was to execu- prence or patent crence or pess to execu- ional Conv- ited States orizes and othe said A that he or s nor and As by grants to or desirat	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connectio for the invention and to cooperate w ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and per rention for Protection of Industrial Pr orm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U assignee. as Assignee of the entire in the has not executed, and will not ex- scignor's heirs, successors, assigns at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature	as the Assigner with any introfer any act or roperty or simile necessary to its. Patent and aterest, and conecute, any agrid legal represent the United	e may deem necessary, erference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary lar agreements, obtain, maintain or conformation of the period of the conformation of the c	proceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents is full right to convey rewith, and agrees that any further mark Office for
eute ed (ping or nina inte sign fical	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and in ment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	connection was to execu- prence or patent crence or pess to execu- ional Conv- ited States orizes and othe said A that he or s nor and As by grants to or desirat	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connection for the invention and to cooperate wost-grant proceeding, ute all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Proma all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the Utessignee, as Assignee of the entire in the has not executed, and will not exsignor's heirs, successors, assigns at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppose	as the Assigner with any introfith the Assign rform any act roperty or similaterest, and concessary to the Estate and agent and legal represent the power to of the United with the understand the unders	e may deem necessary, efference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or conformation of the period of the containes. In conflict here ontaines, insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s).	proceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all patents is full right to convey rewith, and agrees that any further mark Office for
eute ed (ping or nina inte sign fical	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and in ment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	connection westo execu- nor patent erence or p esto execu- ional Conv- ited States sorizes and that he or s nor and As- by grants (or desiral- ated by the	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connectio for the invention and to cooperate w ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and per rention for Protection of Industrial Pa requests the Commissioner of the U assignee. as Assignee as Assignee of the entire in she has not executed, and will not ex seignor's heirs, successors, assigns a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules re undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	as the Assigner with any introfith the Assign rform any act reperty or similar necessary to the S. Patent and iterest, and concecute, any agricultude and legal represent the under the un	e may deem necessary, efference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or conformation of the period of the containes. In conflict here ontaines, insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s).	proceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents is full right to convey rewith, and agrees that any further mark Office for (SEAL)
eute ed (ping or nina inte sign fical	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and inment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	connection westo execu- nor patent erence or p esto execu- ional Conv- ited States sorizes and that he or s nor and As- by grants (or desiral- ated by the	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connectio for the invention and to cooperate w ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and per rention for Protection of Industrial Pa requests the Commissioner of the U assignee. as Assignee as Assignee of the entire in she has not executed, and will not ex seignor's heirs, successors, assigns a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules re undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	as the Assigner with any introfer any act or roperty or simile necessary to its. Patent and atterest, and conceute, any agrid legal represent the United with the understand legal represent the understand legal represent the understand legal represent the power to of the United with the understand legal represent the understand legal repres	e may deem necessary, efference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or conformation or conformation of the period of the containess	proceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents is full right to convey rewith, and agrees that any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
eute ed (ping or nina inte sign fical	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and inment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	connection westo execu- nor opatent erence or passes to execu- ional Convesto perfo- ited States sorizes and that he or s nor and As- by grants (or desiral- atted by the	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connectio for the invention and to cooperate w ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and per ention for Protection of Industrial Pr orm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U assignee, as Assignee of the entire in she has not executed, and will not ex signor's heirs, successors, assigns at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC she in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	as the Assigner with any introfith the Assign room any act roperty or similaterest, and concessary to the Estate and atterest, and concessary to of the United with the United	e may deem necessary, efference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or conformation of the contains that he or she has eement(s) in conflict herentatives. in satisfactory insert on this assignmer states Patent and Trader signed name(s).	proceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firth by reissue or sue any and all patents s full right to convey to rewith, and agrees that at any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ed coing or or ninte sign Teal	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and inment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	connection westo execu- nor opatent erence or passes to execu- ional Convesto perfo- ited States sorizes and that he or s nor and As- by grants (or desiral- atted by the	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connectio for the invention and to cooperate w ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and per ention for Protection of Industrial Pr orm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U assignee, as Assignee of the entire in site has not executed, and will not estignor's heirs, successors, assigns are the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC sile in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	as the Assigner with any introfith the Assign room any act roperty or similaterest, and concessary to the Estate and atterest, and concessary to of the United with the United	e may deem necessary, erference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary lar agreements. obtain, maintain or conformatives. In conflict her contatives. insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s).	proceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents s full right to convey to rewith, and agrees that at any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ecute red (pring s or mina inte sign fication	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and inment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	connection westo execu- nor opatent erence or passes to execu- ional Convesto perfo- ited States sorizes and that he or s nor and As- by grants (or desiral- atted by the	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connectio for the invention and to cooperate w ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and per rention for Protection of Industrial Pr rential affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U assignee, as Assignee of the entire in side has not executed, and will not ex seignor's beirs, successors, assigns at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC side in order to comply with the rules re undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature	as the Assigner with any introfith the Assign rform any act reperty or similar necessary to the S. Patent and iterest, and concecte, any agree the power to of the United with the understand of the United site the understand results.	e may deem necessary, efference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or conformation of conformation of the seement(s) in conflict hereintatives. insert on this assignment States Patent and Traders signed name(s).	oroceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents s full right to convey trewith, and agrees that at any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
red coing s or mina inte ssign fical datio	e separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agre concerning any application forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to crest herein assigned, and inment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	connection westo execu- nor opatent erence or passes to execu- ional Convesto perfo- ited States sorizes and that he or s nor and As- by grants (or desiral- atted by the	with such applications and patents a ute all papers necessary in connectio for the invention and to cooperate w ost-grant proceeding, ute all papers and documents and per ention for Protection of Industrial Pr mall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U assignee, as Assignee of the entire in the has not executed, and will not ex- signor's heirs, successors, assigns ar the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules a undersigned on the date(s) oppose Inventor Signature	as the Assigner with any introfith the Assign form any act reperty or similar necessary to the Assign form any act reperty or similar necessary to the Patent and atterest, and concentrated legal representation of the United white the understand of the United white the understand the transfer of the United white the understand the United William Wil	e may deem necessary, erference or post-grant pee in every way possible which may be necessary lar agreements. obtain, maintain or conformatives. In conflict her contatives. insert on this assignment States Patent and Trader signed name(s).	oroceeding which may e in obtaining evidence in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all patents is full right to convey to rewith, and agrees that at any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 031262 FRAME: 0405

18.8.2013